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No. S236214 
Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

BETWEEN: 

1392752 B.C. LTD. 

PETITIONER 

AND: 

SKEENA SAWMILLS LTD.  
SKEENA BIOENERGY LTD. and 
ROC HOLDINGS LTD. 

RESPONDENTS 
 

SERVICE LIST 
(Last Updated: May 6, 2024) 

 
Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
 
Attention:      Kibben Jackson 
  Mishaal Gill 
  Suzanne Volkow 
 
Email:          kjackson@fasken.com 
                    mgilll@fasken.com 
         svolkow@fasken.com  
 
Counsel for the Receiver, Alvarez & Marsal 
Canada Inc. 

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. 
 
Attention:   Anthony Tillman 
  Pinky Law 
  Taylor Poirier 
 
 
Email:  atillman@alvarezandmarsal.com 
  pinky.law@alvarezandmarsal.co 
  tpoirier@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 
The Receiver 

mailto:mgilll@fasken.com
mailto:tpoirier@alvarezandmarsal.com
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Lawson Lundell LLP 
 
Attention:   Bryan Gibbons 
  Noor Mann 
  Kimia Jalilvand 
                        Peter Roberts 
 
Email:  bgibbons@lawsonlundell.com 
  nmann@lawsonlundell.com 
  kjalilvand@lawsonlundell.com 
                        proberts@lawsonlundell.com  
 
Counsel for 1392752 B.C. Ltd.  

Kornfeld LLP 
 
Attention:   Francis Lamer 
  Nikhil Pandey 
 
Email:  flamer@kornfeldllp.com 
  npandey@kornfeldllp.com 
  rkrishan@kornfeldllp.com 
 
 
Counsel for Delta Cedar Specialties Ltd. 

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
 
Attention:   Claire Hildebrand  
 
Email:  claire.hildebrand@blakes.com 
 
Counsel for Caterpillar Financial Services Ltd.  

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
 
Attention:   Colin Brousson  
      Samantha Abor 
      Dannis Yang 
   
Email:  colin.brousson@dlapiper.com 
  Samantha.arbor@ca.dlapiper.com 
  Dannis.yang@ca.dlapiper.com  
 
Counsel for Timber Baron Contracting Ltd.  

IWA–Forest Industry Pension & LTD Plan 
Office 
 
Attention:   Raashi Ahluwalia 
 
Email:  raashi.ahluwalia@iwafibp.ca 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Counsel for Trustees of the IWA - Forest Industry 
Pension Plan and Trustees of the IWA - Forest 
Industry LTD Plan  

McCarthy Tétrault LLP 
 
Attention:   Lance Williams 
  Nathan Stewart 
 
Email:  lwilliams@mccarthy.ca 
  nstewart@mccarthy.ca 
  sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca  
 
Counsel for Antler Creek Contracting Ltd., 
Deuce Creek Contracting Ltd., L&J Logging 
Ltd., Kitselas Forestry LP, Terrace Timber Ltd., 
Silvicon Services Inc., Little Trees Reforestation 
Inc., Timber Tracks Inc., K’ Alii Aks Timber 
Corporation ; Timbertramp Contracting Ltd. And 
Cypress Forest Consultations Ltd. 

mailto:colin.brousson@dlapiper.com
mailto:Samantha.arbor@ca.dlapiper.com
mailto:Dannis.yang@ca.dlapiper.com
mailto:raashi.ahluwalia@iwafibp.ca
mailto:lwilliams@mccarthy.ca
mailto:nstewart@mccarthy.ca
mailto:sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca
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McLean & Armstrong LLP 
 
Attention:   Vince Aldridge 
 
Email:  valdridge@mcleanarmstrong.com 
 
Counsel for Daudet Creek Contracting Ltd. 

Duncan Craig LLP 
 
Attention:   Ryan Quinlan 
 
Email:  rquinlan@dcllp.com 
 
Counsel for Dynamic Capital Equipment Finance 
Inc. 

Dynamic Capital Equipment Finance Inc. 
 
Attention:   John Warren 
  Dane Read 
  Dustin White 
 
Email  jwarren@dynamiccapital.ca   
  dread@dynamiccapital.ca 
  dwhite@dynamiccapital.ca  

Little Trees Reforestation Inc. 
 
Attention: Justin Spearing 
 
Email:  jspearing@hotmail.com 

City of Terrace 
 
Attention: Michael Moll 
 
Email:  lgreenlaw@terrace.ca 
  mhall@terrace.ca 
  michael@civiclegal.ca  

HMTK in Right of British Columbia 
 
Attention: Aaron Welch 
 

Email: AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca 
 Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca 

Infinity West Enterprises Inc. 
 
Attention: Gerry Edgecombe 
 
Email:  gedgecombe@infinitywest.ca  

Brown, G.R., Law Corporation 
 
Attention: Gary R. Brown 
 
Email:  grb@grblaw.ca  
 
Counsel for Stardust Contracting Ltd. 

Northwest Fuels Limited 
 
Email:  doug@northwestfuels.ca 
  credit@northwestfuels.ca  

Terrace Community Forest LLP 
 
Email:  haworth@citywest.ca  

D. R. Holtom Ltd. 
 
Email:  drholtomltd@gmail.com  

 

mailto:dread@dynamiccapital.ca
mailto:lgreenlaw@terrace.ca
mailto:mhall@terrace.ca
mailto:michael@civiclegal.ca
mailto:gedgecombe@infinitywest.ca
mailto:grb@grblaw.ca
mailto:doug@northwestfuels.ca
mailto:credit@northwestfuels.ca
mailto:haworth@citywest.ca
mailto:drholtomltd@gmail.com
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Koskie Glavin Gordon 
 
Attention: William Clements 
  Heather Kennedy 
  Sephra Smith 
 
Email:  wclements@koskieglavin.com 
  hkennedy@koskieglavin.com  
  SSmith@koskieglavin.com  
 
Counsel for United Steelworkers Local 1-1937, on 
behalf of its members employed or formerly 
employed by Skeena Sawmills Ltd. 

Corley Manufacturing Company 
 
Attention: Michael Corley 
 
Email:  mscorley@corleymfg.com 

Ramsay Lampman Rhodes 
 
Attention: Peter Behie, K.C. 
 
Email:  pbehie@rlr.law 
 
Counsel for Nanaimo Forest Products Ltd. 

Cuiping (Tracy) Huang 
 
Email:  tracyhcp@gmail.com 

Camelino Galessiere LLP 
 
Attention:  Gustavo Camelino 
 
Email: gcamelino@cglegal.ca 
 
Counsel for Imperial PFS Payments Canada, ULC 

Owens Corning 
 
Attention: Valerie Wilhelms 
 
Email: Valerie.wilhelms@owenscorning.com  
 

Canadian Western Bank  
 
Attention:  Emmanuel Tiku 
 
Email: 
debtenforcement@cwbnationalleasing.com 
 

Forestry Service Providers Compensation 
Fund 
 
Attention:  Eric van Soeren 
 
Email:  eric@vansoeren.net 

Kitsumkalum First Nation c/o Westland 
Resources Limited 
 
Attention:  Rick Brouwer 
 
Email:   rbrouwer@westlandresources.ca 

HMTK in Right of British Columbia 
 
Attention:   Owen James 
   Ray Power 
 
Email:   ojames@djacounsel.com 
  rpower@djacounsel.com 

  

mailto:wclements@koskieglavin.com
mailto:hkennedy@koskieglavin.com
mailto:SSmith@koskieglavin.com
mailto:mscorley@corleymfg.com
mailto:pbehie@rlr.law
mailto:gcamelino@cglegal.ca
mailto:Valerie.wilhelms@owenscorning.com
mailto:ojames@djacounsel.com
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Turner & Co.  
 
Attention:  Scott Turner 
  Ding C. Han 
 
 
Email:   sturner@turnerco.ca 
  dhan@turnerco.ca 
 
Counsel for the Trustees of the IWA – First 
Industry Pension Plan and the Trustees of the IWA 
Forest Industry LTD Plan. 

Haisla Nation Council 
 
Attention:  Jennifer Griffith 
 
Email:   jgriffith@firstpeopleslaw.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Counsel for Haisla Nation 

Harper Grey LLP 
 
Attention:  Kristina Davies 
  Drew Lawrenson 
  Morgan Glover 
 
Email:   kdavies@harpergrey.com  
  dlawrenson@harpergrey.com  
  mglover@harpergrey.com 
 
Counsel for Kitwancool Nass Forest Products Inc.   

ATAC Law 
 
Attention:  Mike C. Stewart 
  Gurpal Sandhu 
 
Email:   mstewart@ataclaw.ca 
  gsandhu@ataclaw.ca  
 
 
 
 
Counsel for Kitsumkalum First Nation c/o 
Westland Resources Limited 

Department of Justice Canada  
 
Attention:  Aminollah Sabzevari 
  Khanh Gonzalez 
 
Email:            Aminollah.Sabzevari@justice.gc.ca 
           Khanh.Gonzalez@justice.gc.ca  
 

BFL Canada Risk and Insurance Services Inc. 
 
Attention: Fai Ly 
  Randy Nobbs 
 
Email:  fly@bflcanada.ca 
  rnobbs@bflcanada.ca  

Gibraltar Law 
 
Attention:  John Drayton 
  Stacie Gray 
 
Email:            john@glmail.ca 
           stacie@GLmail.ca 
 
Counsel for Interior Logging Association 

 

 
 

mailto:sturner@turnerco.ca
mailto:dhan@turnerco.ca
mailto:jgriffith@firstpeopleslaw.com
mailto:kdavies@harpergrey.com
mailto:dlawrenson@harpergrey.com
mailto:mglover@harpergrey.com
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mailto:Khanh.Gonzalez@justice.gc.ca
mailto:fly@bflcanada.ca
mailto:rnobbs@bflcanada.ca
mailto:stacie@GLmail.ca
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Email Service List 
 
kjackson@fasken.com; mgill@fasken.com; svolkow@fasken.com; 
atillman@alvarezandmarsal.com; pinky.law@alvarezandmarsal.com; 
tpoirier@alvarezandmarsal.com; bgibbons@lawsonlundell.com; nmann@lawsonlundell.com; 
kjalilvand@lawsonlundell.com; proberts@lawsonlundell.com; flamer@kornfeldllp.com; 
npandey@kornfeldllp.com; rkrishan@kornfeldllp.com; claire.hildebrand@blakes.com; 
colin.brousson@dlapiper.com; Samantha.arbor@ca.dlapiper.com; 
Dannis.yang@ca.dlapiper.com; raashi.ahluwalia@iwafibp.ca; lwilliams@mccarthy.ca; 
nstewart@mccarthy.ca; sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca; valdridge@mcleanarmstrong.com; 
rquinlan@dcllp.com; jwarren@dynamiccapital.ca; dread@dynamiccapital.ca; 
dwhite@dynamiccapital.ca; jspearing@hotmail.com; lgreenlaw@terrace.ca; mhall@terrace.ca; 
michael@civiclegal.ca; AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca; Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca; 
gedgecombe@infinitywest.ca; grb@grblaw.ca; doug@northwestfuels.ca; 
credit@northwestfuels.ca; haworth@citywest.ca; drholtomltd@gmail.com; 
wclements@koskieglavin.com; hkennedy@koskieglavin.com; SSmith@koskieglavin.com; 
mscorley@corleymfg.com; pbehie@rlr.law; tracyhcp@gmail.com; gcamelino@cglegal.ca; 
Valerie.wilhelms@owenscorning.com; debtenforcement@cwbnationalleasing.com; 
eric@vansoeren.net; rbrouwer@westlandresources.ca; ojames@djacounsel.com; 
rpower@djacounsel.com; sturner@turnerco.ca; dhan@turnerco.ca; 
jgriffith@firstpeopleslaw.com; kdavies@harpergrey.com; dlawrenson@harpergrey.com  
mglover@harpergrey.com; mstewart@ataclaw.ca; gsandhu@ataclaw.ca; 
Aminollah.Sabzevari@justice.gc.ca; Khanh.Gonzalez@justice.gc.ca; fly@bflcanada.ca; 
rnobbs@bflcanada.ca; john@glmail.ca; stacie@GLmail.ca 
 
 
 
 

mailto:kjackson@fasken.com
mailto:mgill@fasken.com
mailto:svolkow@fasken.com
mailto:atillman@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:pinky.law@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:tpoirier@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:bgibbons@lawsonlundell.com
mailto:nmann@lawsonlundell.com
mailto:kjalilvand@lawsonlundell.com
mailto:proberts@lawsonlundell.com
mailto:flamer@kornfeldllp.com
mailto:npandey@kornfeldllp.com
mailto:rkrishan@kornfeldllp.com
mailto:claire.hildebrand@blakes.com
mailto:colin.brousson@dlapiper.com
mailto:Samantha.arbor@ca.dlapiper.com
mailto:Dannis.yang@ca.dlapiper.com
mailto:raashi.ahluwalia@iwafibp.ca
mailto:lwilliams@mccarthy.ca
mailto:nstewart@mccarthy.ca
mailto:sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca
mailto:valdridge@mcleanarmstrong.com
mailto:rquinlan@dcllp.com
mailto:jwarren@dynamiccapital.ca
mailto:dread@dynamiccapital.ca
mailto:dwhite@dynamiccapital.ca
mailto:jspearing@hotmail.com
mailto:lgreenlaw@terrace.ca
mailto:mhall@terrace.ca
mailto:michael@civiclegal.ca
mailto:AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca
mailto:Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca
mailto:gedgecombe@infinitywest.ca
mailto:grb@grblaw.ca
mailto:doug@northwestfuels.ca
mailto:credit@northwestfuels.ca
mailto:haworth@citywest.ca
mailto:drholtomltd@gmail.com
mailto:wclements@koskieglavin.com
mailto:hkennedy@koskieglavin.com
mailto:SSmith@koskieglavin.com
mailto:mscorley@corleymfg.com
mailto:pbehie@rlr.law
mailto:tracyhcp@gmail.com
mailto:gcamelino@cglegal.ca
mailto:Valerie.wilhelms@owenscorning.com
mailto:debtenforcement@cwbnationalleasing.com
mailto:eric@vansoeren.net
mailto:rbrouwer@westlandresources.ca
mailto:ojames@djacounsel.com
mailto:rpower@djacounsel.com
mailto:sturner@turnerco.ca
mailto:dhan@turnerco.ca
mailto:jgriffith@firstpeopleslaw.com
mailto:kdavies@harpergrey.com
mailto:dlawrenson@harpergrey.com
mailto:mglover@harpergrey.com
mailto:mstewart@ataclaw.ca
mailto:Aminollah.Sabzevari@justice.gc.ca
mailto:Khanh.Gonzalez@justice.gc.ca
mailto:fly@bflcanada.ca
mailto:rnobbs@bflcanada.ca
mailto:john@glmail.ca
mailto:stacie@GLmail.ca

